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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 19 Women, 200m Breaststroke 2010 and older
27.1.24 Results Prelim
Meet Record 2:25.32 RENSHAW Molly GBR Luxembourg 28.1.17
World Record 2:17.55 CHIKUNOVA Evgeniia RUS Kazan (RUS) 21.4.23
European Record 2:17.55 CHIKUNOVA Evgeniia RUS Kazan (RUS) 21.4.23

Open 18 +: 2:46.50  /  Junior 16 - 17: 2:56.00  /  Youth 14 - 15: 3:00.00

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1. RYBAK-ANDERSEN Clara03 Gentofte Svomme Klub 2:29.33 805 A 34.39 1:12.75 1:51.13 2:29.33
2. LUDWIG Lena 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:31.10 777 A 34.86 1:13.59 1:52.60 2:31.10
3. BRASSINGTON Sophie 06 Swim Wales 2:32.42 757 A 35.14 1:13.43 1:52.46 2:32.42
4. BRANTON Shona 02 Team Ontario 2:32.47 756 A 34.32 1:13.81 1:53.99 2:32.47
5. CARRARO Martina 93 Italy 2:32.50 756 A 34.90 1:12.83 1:53.77 2:32.50
6. BIANCHI Charlotte 06 Team England 2:32.89 750 A 35.61 1:14.44 1:53.26 2:32.89
7. TAYLOR Theodora 09 Swim Wales 2:33.36 743 A 34.64 1:13.28 1:53.81 2:33.36
8. CREVAR Anja 00 Serbia 2:34.48 727 A 35.08 1:14.01 1:54.18 2:34.48
9. COOPER Phoebe 08 Team England 2:35.80 709 A 36.15 1:16.32 1:56.12 2:35.80

10. SCHNEIDER Hannah 08 Hofheimer SC 2:36.15 704 A 35.27 1:14.64 1:55.06 2:36.15
11. MYLES Imogen 09 Swim England South East 2:36.34 702 B 34.70 1:14.29 1:55.10 2:36.34
12. COPE Charlotte 07 Swim England South East 2:37.30 689 B 35.57 1:14.71 1:55.03 2:37.30
13. MOONEY Bonnie 09 City of Birmingham SC 2:38.51 673 B 35.02 1:15.36 1:56.43 2:38.51
14. KJELSTRUP Karoline 06 Denmark 2:38.52 673 B 36.62 1:16.45 1:57.45 2:38.52
15. MAKOSKI Amelie 03 TV Ratingen 2:38.98 667 B 35.67 1:16.02 1:57.48 2:38.98
16. PILLICH Emma 05 TPSK 1925 e.V. 2:40.37 650 B 37.01 1:17.81 1:59.41 2:40.37
17. ROBINS Olivia 10 City of Birmingham SC 2:40.85 644 B 36.87 1:18.11 1:58.72 2:40.85
18. GIBSON Mari 08 Swim Wales 2:42.23 628 B 36.89 1:18.35 2:01.18 2:42.23
19. MAGNEE Maryse 08 City of Birmingham SC 2:42.66 623 B 36.68 1:17.76 2:00.52 2:42.66
20. GUSSEY Georgia 04 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:42.67 623 B 35.61 1:16.43 1:59.32 2:42.67
21. BENKLER Noelle 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:42.90 620 R 37.26 1:18.56 2:00.79 2:42.90
22. ALLAR Maud 08 Luxembourg 2:43.82 610 R 36.73 1:19.15 2:01.05 2:43.82
23. KENNINGTON Ellie 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:44.36 604 35.90 1:17.85 2:01.06 2:44.36
24. HUELLOU Claire 05 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:44.42 603 36.50 1:17.72 2:00.63 2:44.42
25. LINKERHAND Isabelle 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:44.49 602 37.11 1:19.15 2:02.17 2:44.49
26. OWEN Isabel 09 City of Birmingham SC 2:45.66 590 37.16 1:20.35 2:03.46 2:45.66
27. RUMBAUM Arleen 06 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:46.99 576 * 37.68 1:19.59 2:03.19 2:46.99
28. FRANZ Katharina 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:47.35 572 37.07 1:19.80 2:03.39 2:47.35
29. PABST Romy 06 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 2:47.36 572 * 37.48 1:20.21 2:03.41 2:47.36
30. GROSVENOR Chloe 10 City of Birmingham SC 2:47.75 568 37.40 1:19.44 2:03.23 2:47.75
31. BISSICKS Ella 07 Swim Wales 2:48.10 564 38.39 1:20.90 2:04.50 2:48.10
32. WINKLER Lina 10 SGR Karlsruhe 2:48.34 562 36.89 1:20.04 2:04.32 2:48.34
33. DANY Rebecca 01 TPSK 1925 e.V. 2:48.44 561 * 38.29 1:20.88 2:04.29 2:48.44
34. VALERIUS Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 2:48.62 559 39.10 1:23.12 2:06.80 2:48.62
35. BAGLEY Ellen 05 Swim England South East 2:48.64 559 * 36.00 1:17.85 2:02.19 2:48.64
36. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:49.47 551 38.15 1:20.88 2:05.19 2:49.47
37. KOCH Jill 06 TV Ratingen 2:49.49 550 * 39.65 1:21.92 2:06.59 2:49.49
38. ZEH Irmela Charlotte 09 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 2:52.40 523 36.94 1:21.29 2:06.62 2:52.40
39. LOMBARD Mathilde 00 ASPTT Nancy 2:53.75 511 * 39.44 1:24.22 2:09.09 2:53.75
40. CHUDLEIGH Ruby 08 City of Birmingham SC 2:54.13 508 40.06 1:25.02 2:09.87 2:54.13
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 19, Women, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

41. BORDONARO Madeleine 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:54.35 506 * 39.85 1:23.10 2:09.77 2:54.35
42. LINDEMANN Marie 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:55.11 499 39.13 1:23.07 2:08.75 2:55.11
43. TUAN-MU Laura 10 City of Birmingham SC 2:56.93 484 40.18 1:25.30 2:11.04 2:56.93
44. LICHTER Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:58.56 471 41.11 1:26.31 2:14.27 2:58.56
45. STIEF Emmelie 07 Kaiserslauterer SK 2:58.57 471 * 39.93 1:26.21 2:13.14 2:58.57
46. LEONARD Leni 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:58.70 470 40.58 1:27.05 2:12.95 2:58.70
47. LENAERTS Hailey 09 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team2:59.68 462 39.84 1:25.49 2:12.51 2:59.68
48. BOONE Leonie 09 ASPTT Nancy 2:59.89 460 39.91 1:26.88 2:13.03 2:59.89
49. WESELEK Florine 09 Kopfsprung Koeln 3:01.23 450 * 41.56 1:26.47 2:13.72 3:01.23

WDR BARTHEL Emma 10 Luxembourg
WDR BLASIUS Saskia 05 TSV Neustadt 1906

Junior

1. LUDWIG Lena 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:31.10 777 A 34.86 1:13.59 1:52.60 2:31.10
2. COOPER Phoebe 08 Team England 2:35.80 709 A 36.15 1:16.32 1:56.12 2:35.80
3. SCHNEIDER Hannah 08 Hofheimer SC 2:36.15 704 A 35.27 1:14.64 1:55.06 2:36.15
4. COPE Charlotte 07 Swim England South East 2:37.30 689 B 35.57 1:14.71 1:55.03 2:37.30
5. GIBSON Mari 08 Swim Wales 2:42.23 628 B 36.89 1:18.35 2:01.18 2:42.23
6. MAGNEE Maryse 08 City of Birmingham SC 2:42.66 623 B 36.68 1:17.76 2:00.52 2:42.66
7. BENKLER Noelle 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:42.90 620 R 37.26 1:18.56 2:00.79 2:42.90
8. ALLAR Maud 08 Luxembourg 2:43.82 610 R 36.73 1:19.15 2:01.05 2:43.82
9. KENNINGTON Ellie 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:44.36 604 35.90 1:17.85 2:01.06 2:44.36

10. LINKERHAND Isabelle 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:44.49 602 37.11 1:19.15 2:02.17 2:44.49
11. FRANZ Katharina 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:47.35 572 37.07 1:19.80 2:03.39 2:47.35
12. BISSICKS Ella 07 Swim Wales 2:48.10 564 38.39 1:20.90 2:04.50 2:48.10
13. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:49.47 551 38.15 1:20.88 2:05.19 2:49.47
14. CHUDLEIGH Ruby 08 City of Birmingham SC 2:54.13 508 40.06 1:25.02 2:09.87 2:54.13
15. LINDEMANN Marie 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 2:55.11 499 39.13 1:23.07 2:08.75 2:55.11
16. STIEF Emmelie 07 Kaiserslauterer SK 2:58.57 471 * 39.93 1:26.21 2:13.14 2:58.57

Youth

1. TAYLOR Theodora 09 Swim Wales 2:33.36 743 A 34.64 1:13.28 1:53.81 2:33.36
2. MYLES Imogen 09 Swim England South East 2:36.34 702 B 34.70 1:14.29 1:55.10 2:36.34
3. MOONEY Bonnie 09 City of Birmingham SC 2:38.51 673 B 35.02 1:15.36 1:56.43 2:38.51
4. ROBINS Olivia 10 City of Birmingham SC 2:40.85 644 B 36.87 1:18.11 1:58.72 2:40.85
5. OWEN Isabel 09 City of Birmingham SC 2:45.66 590 37.16 1:20.35 2:03.46 2:45.66
6. GROSVENOR Chloe 10 City of Birmingham SC 2:47.75 568 37.40 1:19.44 2:03.23 2:47.75
7. WINKLER Lina 10 SGR Karlsruhe 2:48.34 562 36.89 1:20.04 2:04.32 2:48.34
8. VALERIUS Lucy 09 White Sharks BKS e.V. 2:48.62 559 39.10 1:23.12 2:06.80 2:48.62
9. ZEH Irmela Charlotte 09 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 2:52.40 523 36.94 1:21.29 2:06.62 2:52.40

10. TUAN-MU Laura 10 City of Birmingham SC 2:56.93 484 40.18 1:25.30 2:11.04 2:56.93
11. LICHTER Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 2:58.56 471 41.11 1:26.31 2:14.27 2:58.56
12. LEONARD Leni 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:58.70 470 40.58 1:27.05 2:12.95 2:58.70
13. LENAERTS Hailey 09 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team2:59.68 462 39.84 1:25.49 2:12.51 2:59.68
14. BOONE Leonie 09 ASPTT Nancy 2:59.89 460 39.91 1:26.88 2:13.03 2:59.89
15. WESELEK Florine 09 Kopfsprung Koeln 3:01.23 450 * 41.56 1:26.47 2:13.72 3:01.23

WDR BARTHEL Emma 10 Luxembourg


